Toll Free 1 800 661 9438 www.transcanimports.com
TRANS CAN IMPORTS Clutch -1
ARCTIC CAT CLUTCHING
DALTON "TA" TEAM ARCTIC CAT HELIX
• 2016 Arctic Procross, direct replacement
The 2016+ Arctic Models have new Team/Arctic clutches for both primary and secondary.
� There are various TEAM clutches, these TA model helixes are only for the Arctic Cat 2016 type, not Team Tied, Polaris Team versions or other
Factory Team/Arctic style cut 4-Stroke

2016 AND NEWER
TCI # MFG # COLOR LOAD @ 2.6" LOAD @ 1.6"
DPSS-O/W Orange/White 160 lb 220 lb
DPSS-O/B Orange/Black 175 lb 245 lb
DPSS-O/V Orange/Violet 185 lb 265 lb
DPSS-O/L Orange/Lime 130 lb 230 lb
DPSS-O/T Orange/Tan 135 lb 215 lb
Toll Free 1 800 661 9438 www.transcanimports.com
TRANS CAN IMPORTS Clutch -6
ARCTIC CAT CLUTCHING
DALTON PRO QUICK ADJUST CAM ARMS
Dalton's quick adjust flyweights make fine tuning easier. The weights can have mass added or subtracted from the
weight without removing the flyweight from the drive clutch.
ARCTIC CAT '16+ MODELS
TCI # MFG# DESCRIPTION TCI # MFG # DESCRIPTION
238-5309 QA2-64 64-71.4 g 238-5310 QA2-67 67-74.4 g
238-5311 QA2-70 70-77.4 g 238-5313 QA2-73 73-80.4 g
238-5312 QA2-76 76-83.4 g 238-5314 QA2-81 81-88.4 g
QA2-84 87-91.4 g QA2-87 87-94.4 g
QA2-89 89-96.4 g QA2-93 93-100.4 g
ARCTIC CAT 2004-2015 MODELS
QACA-XXL 60-67.5 g QACA-XLW 62-69.5 g
QACA-LW 63.5-71 g 238-5375 QACA-1W 67.5-75 g
238-5379 QACA-1BW 70.5-78 g 238-5376 QACA-2W 73.5-78 g
238-5393 QACA-2BW 76.5-81 g 238-5377 QACA-3W 80-87.5 g
238-5378 QACA-4W 83.5-91 g 238-5372 QACA-5W 86.5-94 g
QACA-6WL 87-94.5 g 238-5371 QACA-6W 89.5-97 g
238-5369 QACA-7W 94.5-102 g 238-5380 QACA-4A (4 arm set) - 67.5 g
QACA-4B (4 arm set) - 73.5 g
ARCTIC CAT PRE 2004 MODELS
QAA-1 57.5-65 g QAA-2 61.5-69 g
QAA-3 65.5-73 g 238-5375 QAA-4 69.5-77 g
DALTON QUICK ADJUST SCREW HARDWARE 238-5391
This pkg of hardware is a replacement pack. They are sold as a pack for each quick adjust
individual flyweight. Fits all Dalton Snowmobile quick adjust flyweights. 1/4" UNC with pre
applied nylon patch.
• one pkg of 6 assorted for one flyweight
DALTON "DPA" BUSHED FLYWEIGHTS
• Arctic/Comet and pre 2004 (bushed, non-fixed pin)
TCI # MFG# WEIGHT TCI# MFG # WEIGHT
DPA-62.5 62.5 g DPA-64 64 g
DPA-66 66 g DPA-68 68 g
DPA-70 72 g 238-5315 DPA-72.5 72.5 g
DPA-74 74 g 238-5317 DPA-76 76 g
DPA-78 78 g
DALTON "DPA-W" (WIDE) SERIES FLYWEIGHTS
• Fixed Pin (2004-2015) and Arctic Cat models
TCI # MFG# WEIGHT TCI# MFG # WEIGHT
238-5301 DPA66-W 66 g 238-5302 DPA68-W 68 g
238-5303 DPA72-W 66 g 238-5304 DPA-73.5-W 73.5 g
238-5305 DPA75-W 75 g 238-5306 DPA78-W 78 g
DPA83-W 83 g 238-5308 DPA85-W 85 g
DPA87-W 87 g
Toll Free 1 800 661 9438 www.transcanimports.com
TRANS CAN IMPORTS Clutch -7
ARCTIC CAT CLUTCHING
HEAVY HITTER ADJUSTABLE CLUTCH WEIGHT KITS

238-5392 QAP-2 62- 69.5 g
238-5388 QAP-3 66 - 73.5 g
238-5381 QAP-3B 68 - 75.5 g
238-5396 QAP-4 70 - 77.5 g
238-5397 QAP-5 73.5 - 81 g
238-5398 QAP-6 77.5 - 85 g
DALTON QUICK ADJUST SCREW HARDWARE 238-5391
This pkg of hardware is a replacement pack. They are sold as a pack for each quick adjust
individual flyweight. Fits all Dalton Snowmobile quick adjust flyweights. 1/4" UNC with
pre applied nylon patch.
• one pkg of 6 assorted for one flyweight
DALTON QUICK ADJUST "DPP" FLYWEIGHTS
High quality billet steel, gram matched, professional heat treating and blackening process.
DaltonPro flyweights are made from highest quality materials specifically to fit the Polaris drive clutch.
TCI # MFG# WEIGHT
238-5386 DPP-60 60 gr
238-5392 DPP-70 70 g
238-5388 DPP-72.5 72.5 g
238-5381 DPP-76 76 g
238-5396 DPP-78 78 g
238-5397 DPP-80 80 g
Toll Free 1 800 661 9438 www.transcanimports.com
TRANS CAN IMPORTS Clutch -12
POLARIS CAM SLIDER SHOES & ROLLERS
MODEL YEAR OEM # PART #

billet cover incorporates an adjustable engagement speed mechanism.
• Rollers eliminate button friction and provide for a super-smooth engagement
• Fits All Yamaha models 1993 and up
210-2001 $32.95-F
HARDWARE KIT FOR YVX ROLLER ACTION
210-12072 $64.95-H
Toll Free 1 800 661 9438 www.transcanimports.com
TRANS CAN IMPORTS Clutch -23
DALTON "QAYA" QUICK ADJUST FLYWEIGHTS
Dalton Quick adjust weights for Yamaha applications. This method of adjustment
allows for adding or subtracting mass from the main body of the flyweight without
even removing the flyweight from the clutch. Makes for Quick and easy testing and
tuning. This series of Quick Adjust uses our "DPYR" curvature that has been very popular
on the four stroke models. QAY and DTYA are the same series and curve, etc.
TCI # MFG# WEIGHT DESCRIPTION
QAY-51 51-58.4 g Viper/Nitro. This one often for bigger tracks or mixed with some elevation
238-5384 QAY-54 54-61.4 g Popular with Nitro/Viper/Vector 3 cyl. stock models
QAY-58 58-65.4 g Often in RX-1 applications & some stock Apex applications
238-5385 QAY-62 62-69.4 g Common with Apex applications
QAY-66 66-73.4 g Some Yamacharger/Apex applications. Also some stock Sidewinders with some clutch recipes,
and often with Sidewinder w/free flowing exhaust/ extra HP
238-5430 QAY-70 70-77.4 g Often for boosted 180 HP Viper kits etc*, seems to be getting popular on lower version “trail”
re-programmed Sidewinders with extra boost
238-5382 DTYA-1 73.6-81 g This set is now most often used with 240-290 level boosted/re-programmed Sidewinder
models, it was also common with common older low boost Apex/RX turbo applications
238-5383 DTYA-2 79-86.4 g Most common for many boosted RX/Apex applications